Mechanical Properties and Hysteresis Behaviour of
Multigraft Copolymers
U. Staudinger,1 R. Weidisch,*1,2 Y. Zhu,3 S. P. Gido,3 D. Uhrig,4 J. W. Mays,4
H. Iatrou,5 N. Hadjichristidis5
Summary: PS-PI multigraft copolymers with tri- tetra- and hexafunctional polystyr-
ene branch points have been studied to investigate the influence of molecular
architecture on morphological and tensile properties and to find novel material
concepts. It was found that the morphological behaviour of these grafted copolymers

Mechanical Behaviour
The characterisation of mechanical beha-
viour in this study is focused on multigraft
copolymers with relatively low PS content
of about 14 to 20 vol.-%. The influence of
higher PS content on tensile properties will
be discussed elsewhere [13]. The stress-
strain behaviour of two tetrafunctional
multigraft copolymers with about 20 vol.-
% PS compared to a Kraton1 and a
Styroflex1 (BASF) copolymer is shown in
Macromol. Symp. 2006, 233, 42–5044
Table 1.
Molecular characterization and morphology of multigraft copolymers
Sample Mw a (�103g/mol) junctions/molecule PS Vol.-% b Morphology D c (nm)
RMG-3-17-3.7 515 3.7 17.2 PS Spheres 40.3
RMG-3-17-2.6 391 2.6 17.5 PS Spheres 42.2
RMG-3-17-2.0 315 2.0 17.8 PS Spheres 41.0
RMG-4-14-5.5 691 5.5 14.2 PS Spheres and Cylinders 28.5
RMG-4-14-3.5 475 3.5 14.2 PS Spheres and Cylinders 28.5
RMG-4-14-2.5 372 2.5 14.0 PS Spheres and Cylinders 31.5
RMG-4-21-10 1170 9.9 22.2 Wormlike
RMG-4-21-7 830 7.0 22.0 Wormlike cylindrical PS domains
RMG-4-21-5 600 4.7 21.7 PS Cylinders
RMG-4-23-6.6 891 6.6 23.3 PS Cylinders 31.5
RMG-4-23-4.4 624 4.4 22.8 PS Cylinders 31.5
RMG-4-23-3.2 472 3.2 22.7 PS Cylinders 33.9
RMG-6-21-5.2 705 5.2 21.8 Microphase separated 34.6
RMG-6-21-3.6 515 3.6 21.6 Lamellae 34.6
RMG-6-21-2.7 411 2.7 21.4 Lamellae 34.6
a Weight average molecular weight measured using SEC-MALLS (multi-angle laser light scattering).
b PS volume fraction Calculated based on the averaged mass percentage from 1H NMR and SEC-UV analyses.
c Domain spacing D¼ 2p/q� where q� is the primary bragg’s reflection.
� 2006 WILEY-VCH Verlag GmbH & Co. KGaA, Weinheim www.ms-journal.de